TOWN OF WINCHENDON



WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 29 2021 PM2:37

Telephone (978) 297-5410

Conservation Commission

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

<u>Legal Notice</u> <u>Winchendon Conservation Commission</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of Winchendon Wetlands Protection Bylaw, the Winchendon Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 13 at 6:45 pm to consider the Notice of Intent filed by Deline Engineering for proposed work within 100' of wetland on West St., Assessor's Map 1, Lot 103, owned by Edward Roberts of 37 Washington Avenue. The proposed work includes construction of a single family home and related site work. The hearing will be held remotely via www.zoom.com with meeting information posted on the agenda at least 48 hours in advance. Alternative translation and accommodation for disabled persons is available by advance request.

For additional information email amanugian@townofwinchendon.com.

TOWN OF WINCHENDON



WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 29 2021 PM2:36

Conservation Commission

Telephone (978) 297-5410

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

<u>Legal Notice</u> <u>Winchendon Conservation Commission</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of Winchendon Wetlands Protection Bylaw, the Winchendon Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 13 at 6:50 pm to consider the Notice of Intent filed by Graz Engineering on behalf of Bonnie and Steven Stone of Ashburnham for a proposed driveway crossing through wetland and other work related to construction of a single family home within 100' of wetlands on Hale Street, Assessor's Map 8, Lot 19. The hearing will be held remotely via www.zoom.com with meeting information posted on the agenda at least 48 hours in advance. Alternative translation and accommodation for disabled persons is available by advance request.

For additional information email amanugian@townofwinchendon.com.

TOWN OF WINCHENDON



WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 29 2021 PM2:36

Conservation Commission

Telephone (978) 297-5410

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

<u>Legal Notice</u> <u>Winchendon Conservation Commission</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Town of Winchendon Wetlands Protection Bylaw, the Winchendon Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 13 at 6:55 pm to consider the Notice of Intent filed by Graz Engineering on behalf of Lickity Splitz for proposed construction of a new septic system within 50' of wetlands on 231 Main Street, Assessor's Map 7A4, Lot 8. The hearing will be held remotely via www.zoom.com with meeting information posted on the agenda at least 48 hours in advance. Alternative translation and accommodation for disabled persons is available by advance request.

For additional information email <u>amanugian@townofwinchendon.com</u>.